Burney Water District



20222 HUDSON STREET, BURNEY, CA 96013 (530) 335-3582

NOTICE OF VACANCY

Interested persons are hereby notified that pursuant to Government Code Section 1780

there are two vacancies on the

Burney Water District Board of Directors

The term of the positions to be filled will end either

December 2, 2022 or December 6, 2024.

Letters of Interest can be submitted to the District Office located at: 20222 Hudson Street, Burney, CA 96013
Letters of Interest are due by November 26th.

For further information regarding candidate qualifications, please contact William M. Rodriguez, District Manager at (530) 335-3582.

Vacancy of: Burney Water District Board of Directors Seats held by Roger Borkey at the end of his term of office on December 4, 2020 and Resignation of Ellen Songer.

Date Appointment Can Be Made: On or after November 26th, at a Special or Regular Meeting of the Burney Water District Board of Directors, held at the Burney Water District Office, 20222 Hudson Street, Burney, CA 96013.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 1780, this notice will be posted for 15 days in 3 or more conspicuous locations in the district from 11/10/2020 to 11/26/2020.

Posted By: Stephanie McQuade, Administrative Assistant

Date of Posting: November 10, 2020.